HCKK Ventures Limited

CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

Date: 29th August, 2023

Mumbai - 400001.

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Subject: Press Release: HCKK Ventures Bets Big on Software, Plans Fund Raise

Reference: HCKK Ventures Limited Scrip Code: 539224

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 please find enclosed the press release on the captioned subject being issued today.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR HCKK VENTURES LIMITED

PRASHANT AGARWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY CUM COMPLIANCE OFFICER

ENCL: As above

HCKK Ventures Limited

CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

MEDIA RELEASE

HCKK Ventures Bets Big on Software, Plans Fund Raise

All India, August 28: HCKK Ventures Limited, a BSE listed entity is betting big on its future growth in the software and technology sector. The company has been steadily increasing its focus on software and technology in recent years, and to fuel this growth further, it has plans to raise up to ₹200 crore.

"We believe that the software and technology sector offers significant growth opportunities, and we are well-positioned to capitalize on them," said Aprurv Bhargava, Managing Director of HCKK Ventures.

This fundraise will allow the company to accelerate its growth and become a leading player in this space. "The company will utilize the fund to acquire businesses or companies that operate within the software products domain, particularly those that use the SaaS (Software as a Service) model," added Bhargava.

The capital could be raised through various means, including preferential allotment, rights issue, or private placement mode. The company is currently evaluating all options and will finalise the most suitable one in due course.